OFFICE OF NUCLEAR SECURITY AND INCIDENT RESPONSE
DIVISION OF NUCLEAR SECURITY
NOVEMBER 2003
IRRADIATED REACTOR FUEL ROUTE SUMMARY - NO. 209
BROWNS FERRY NUCLEAR PLANT, ATHENS, AL
TO GE VALLECITOS, PLEASANTON, CA
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ROUTE MILEAGE SUMMARY - NO. 209
BROWNS FERRY NUCLEAR PLANT, ATHENS, AL TO GE VALLECITOS, PLEASANTON, CA

STATE WAYPOINT/INSTRUCTION ROAD DIR TOWARDS MILES TO CUMMULATIVE
NEXT ROUTE MILES
WAYPOINT
AL DEPART BROWNS FERRY SITE N ATHENS 0.5 0
ROAD

AL AT CR-20 CONTINUE NORTH CR-20 N DECATUR 7 0.5
AL GO EAST ON US-72 US-72 E DECATUR 10 7.5
AL TURN SOUTH ON 1-65 1-65 S BIRMINGHAM 91 17.5
AL AT |-20 GO WEST 1-20 W BIRMINGHAM 18 108.5
AL TAKE 1-459 AROUND BIRMINGHAM 1-459 SW TUSCALOOSA 28 126.5
AL GO SOUTHWEST ON I-20 1-20/1-59 W MISSISSIPPI LINE 113 154.5
AL STATE MILEAGE SUBTOTAL 267.5
MS STAY ON [-20 1-20 W LOUISIANA LINE 152 267.5
MS STATE MILEAGE SUBTOTAL 152
LA CONTINUE ON I-20 1-20 W BOSSIER CITY 162 419.5
LA TAKE |-220 AROUND SHREVEPORT 1-220 SHREVEPORT 16 581.5
LA TURN ON I-20 1-20 W TEXAS LINE 11 597.5
LA STATE MILEAGE SUBTOTAL 189
TX CONTINUE ON I-20 1-20 W ODESA 636 608.5
TX TURN ON I-10 1-10 NEW MEXICO LINE 186 1244.5
TX STATE MILEAGE SUBTOTAL 822
NM STAY ON |-10 NORTHWEST 1-10 W ARIZONA LINE 166 1430.5
NM STATE MILEAGE SUBTOTAL 166
AZ CONTINUE ON I-10 1-10 W PHOENIX 150 1596.5
AZ TURN ON I-17 WEST 1-17 W AVONDALE 6.5 1746.5
AZ AT |-10 CONTINUE WEST 1-10 CALIFORNIA LINE 233.5 1753.5
AZ STATE I\QLEAGE SUBTOTAL 320
CA STAY ON I-10 1-10 W VERNALIS 204 1986.5
CA TAKE 1-210 NORTHWEST AROUND 1-210 NW PASADENA 48 2190.5

PASADENA
CA GO NORTH ON I-5 -5 N TRACY 278 2238.5
CA TURN ON [-580 1-580 W DUBLIN 37 2516.5
CA AT 1-680 GO SOUTH 1-680 S PLEASANTON 8 2553.5
CA TAKE CA-84 EAST CA-84 E FACILITY 1 2561.5
CA STATE MILEAGE SUBTOTAL 576

ROUTE TOTAL 2562.5
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